Type SF  Lighting Capacitors, 90 °C Rated, Oil Filled
AC Rated, Oil Filled/Impregnated, Metallized Polypropylene Capacitors
Specifications
Outline Drawings
H +.12
–.06
D
 ±

S 2.12 see Ratings
T 2.62 see Ratings
Part Numbering System
 SF C 33 22.5  C 1 F R
Series Case AC Volt Cap Tol. ±% Case Material No. of Tines Optional
SF A= 1 1/4"  Oval 24 = 240 Vac 15 = 15.0 µF A= ±10%  1 = Tin plated steel F= 2-tine + fork R= External Resistor
B= 1 1/2" Oval 28 = 280 Vac 22.5 = 22.5 µF B= ±6% 2 = Painted steel 2 = 2-tine
C= 1 3/4"  Oval 30 = 300 Vac C= ±3% 3 = Aluminum 4 = 4-tine
D= 2.0" Oval 33 = 330 Vac Z= Special
P = 1 3/4"  Round 40 = 400 Vac
S = 2.0" Round 48 = 480 Vac
CDE Cornell Dubilier•1605 E. Rodney French Blvd.•New Bedford, MA 02744•Ph: (508)996-8561•Fax: (508)996-3830• www.cde.com
Type SF  Lighting Capacitors, 90 °C Rated, Oil Filled
Ratings - Round Case Style Ratings - Oval Case Style
Cap.
(µF)
 Catalog Case H
Part Number Code (Inches)
Cap.
(µF)
 Catalog Case
Part Number Code
H
(Inches)
Round 280 Vac 90 °C Case Temperature Oval 280 Vac 90 °C Case Temperature
5.0
7.0
10.0
12.0
14.0
SFP285C1FR P 2.38
SFP287C1FR P 2.38
SFP2810C1FR P 2.38
SFP2812C1FR P 2.38
SFP2814C1FR P 2.38
5.0
7.0
10.0
12.0
14.0
SFA285C1FR A
SFA287C1FR A
SFA2810C1FR A
SFA2812C1FR A
SFA2814C1FR A
1.59
1.59
2.88
2.88
2.88
17.5
20.0
35.0
48.0
55.0
SFP2817.5C1FR P 2.38
SFP2820C1FR P 2.88
SFP2835C1FR P 2.88
SFP2848C1FR P 3.88
SFS2855C1FR S 2.88
17.5
20.0
35.0